# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital Financial Services, Inc.		08/08/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.		
Street Address:	One Presidential Boulevard		
City:	Bala Cynwyd		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

Name:	American Driveline Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	505 Fifth Avenue, 26th Floor		
Internal Address:	c/o American Capital Strategies, Ltd.		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586742	POWER PURGE
Registration Number:	2734308	360° CARCARE
Registration Number:	2124437	AAMCO
Registration Number:	2142232	
Registration Number:	2144306	
Registration Number:	0851209	AAMCO
Registration Number:	2179649	DIRECTECH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0191

900055286

258674

4 \$315 00

Registration Number:	0860330	AAMCO
Registration Number:	1107524	AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS WORLD'S LARGEST TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	1540304	LIFETIME ASSEMBLY SET
Registration Number:	1127710	AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS
Registration Number:	1175793	BANNER ASSEMBLY SET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: dbreitman@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Breitman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101062.166634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Breitman
Signature:	/danabreitman/
Date:	08/09/2006

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GMAC Release of Security Interest Agmt#page1.tif source=GMAC Release of Security Interest Agmt#page2.tif source=GMAC Release of Security Interest Agmt#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0192

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 granted to AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Agent, from AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS, INC. and AMERICAN DRIVELINE SYSTEMS, INC. has been fully and completely released. Such security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3267, Frame 0226 on March 13, 2006 for the United States trademark registrations identified on Schedule 1, and this release shall include each trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark identified in Schedule 1, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0193

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Agent

Name:

Title:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

\_day of Au

2006.

[Notary Seal]

MIRIAM A. TEJADA

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01TE6091718

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires 5/5/07

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0194** 

## SCHEDULE 1

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	App./Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Exp. Date
POWER PURGE	USA	2586742	6/25/2002	6/25/2012
360° CarCare and	USA	2,734,308	7/8/2003	7/8/2013
Design				
AAMCO	USA	2,124,437	12/23/1997	12/23/2007
Sound Mark	USA	2,142,232	3/10/1998	3/10/2008
("AAMCO double				
A [two beeps of				
an automobile				
horn] M C O"				
Sound Mark	USA	2144306	3/17/1998	3/17/2008
("Double A [two				
beeps of an				
automobile horn]				
M C O"				£ (4 0 /0 0 0 0
AAMCO	USA	851209	6/18/1988	6/18/2008
DirecTech	USA	2,179,649	8/4/1998	8/4/2008
AAMCO &	USA	860330	11/12/1988	11/12/2008
Design				
World's Largest	USA	1107524	11/28/1998	11/28/2008
Lifetime	USA	1540304	5/23/1989	5/23/2009
Assembly Set				
AAMCO &	USA	1127710	12/11/1979	12/11/2009
Design				
Banner Assembly	USA	1175793	11/3/1981	11/3/2011
Set				
AAMCO	USA	1107524	11/28/1978	11/28/2008
Transmissions				
World's Largest				
Transmission				
Specialists and				
Design				

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/09/2006 REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0195